
Req. #17-0955 
 
                     RESOLUTION NO. 39823  

 -1- 
Res17-0955.doc-DEC/ak 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

 

 

 
 
A RESOLUTION relating to human services; authorizing the execution of a 

contract amendment with Community Youth Services, in the amount of 
$334,227, budgeted from the Mental Health Fund, for the extension of the 
Crisis Residential Center through December 31, 2018. 

 
 WHEREAS, effective January 1, 2017, the City entered into an agreement 

with Community Youth Services (“CYS”), for staffing and operation of the Crisis 

Residential Center (“CRC”), which provides shelter services, basic needs, case 

management, counseling, family reunification, and crisis services to 

unaccompanied, homeless minors, and  

 WHEREAS the current contract with CYS expires on September 26, 2017, 

and 

 WHEREAS, it is necessary to increase the Agreement in the amount of 

$334,227, for a cumulative total of $534,000, for staffing and operation of the CRC 

through December 31, 2018; Now, Therefore, 

 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TACOMA: 

 That the proper officers of the City are hereby authorized to enter into a 

contract amendment with Community Youth Services, in the amount of 

$334,227, for a cumulative contract amount of $534,000, budgeted from the 

Mental Health Fund, for staffing and operation of the Crisis Residential Center  

  



 

 -2- 
Res17-0955.doc-DEC/ak 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

 

 

 

through December 31, 2018, said document to be substantially in the form of 

the agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk. 

 
Adopted      
 
 
            
      Mayor 
Attest: 
 
 
      
City Clerk 
 
Approved as to form: 
 
 
      
City Attorney 


